## PECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

12-19-2005 its and Trademarks: ents or copy thereof. 103139015 2. Name and address of receiving 1. Name of conveying party(ies) Alex Klooster party: Carl C. Aleksoff Additional name(s) of conveying Name: Coherix, Inc party(ies) attached? \_\_\_Yes \_x\_No Address: 3980 Ranchero Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48108 Additional name(s) & addresses attached? \_\_\_Yes \_x\_No 4. Patent Application number(s) 3. Nature of conveyance: Date of Deposition December 12, 2005: X Assignment Execution Date(s): Dec. 8, 2005 6. Total number of applications 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 Name: Rodney T. Hodgson Address: 822 Pinesbridge Rd. Please charge recordation fee to deposit acct 08/2240 Ossining, NY 10562 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of original document. Rodney T. Hodgson Reg. No. 37,849 December 12, 2005 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 202318

12/19/2005 ECOOPER 00000090 082240 11301320

01 FC:8021

40.00 DA\

(JOINT FORM)

(TWO INVENTORS)

Docket 905-017, Page 1 of

## Assignment

Whereas, we

INVENTOR AND CITY (1)Alex Klooster

of 2543 Antietam Drive, Ann Arbor, MI 48105

INVENTOR AND CITY (2) Carl C. Aleksoff

of 7308 York Ct., Dexter, MI 48130

have invented certain improvements in

therefor on (1) December

TITLE

Off-axis paraboloid interferometric mirror and optical fiber

DATES THAT INVENTORS SIGNED THE DECLARATION and executed, respectively, a United States nonprovisional patent application

**Q** , 2005 and (2) <u>December</u> **8** , 2005

Whereas, Coherix, Inc, a corporation of Delaware having a place of business at 3980 Ranchero Drive,
Ann Arbor, MI 48108 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said
nonprovisional application and in provisional application(s) serial no.
filed \_\_ and inventions therein disclosed, and to any United States and foreign
patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Coherix, Inc, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said applications and inventions therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, any United States and foreign patents which may be granted therefor or thereupon, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Coherix, Inc its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that Coherix, Inc may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said inventions and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Coherix, Inc

Signed and sealed

CITY AND DATE (1) at Ann Arbor on December

8/2005

. 2005

(Alex Klooster)

SIGNATURE INVENTOR

SIGNATURE

INVENTOR

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST NAME

CITY AND DATE

**RECORDED: 12/12/2005** 

(1) at Ann Arboi on December ギ

2005

(Carl C. Aleksoff)

FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL LAST

Docket No 905-017 Inventors Alex Klooster, Carl C. Aleksoff, -Express Mail ER338244337US Off-axis paraboloid interferometric mirror and optical fiber- deposited

PATENT REEL: 017313 FRAME: 0594